508874406 11/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI601127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	10/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PENNSYLVANIA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	30 CURRY AVE
City:	CANNONSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15317-1743
Company Name:	PENNSYLVANIA BREAKER, LLC
Street Address:	30 CURRY AVE
City:	CANNONSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15317-1743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7595614
Patent Number:	9035211
Patent Number:	7102101
Patent Number:	7210947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4407464487

Email: aarti.tamhane@pnc.com
Correspondent Name: Miss. Aarti Tamhane
Address Line 1: 6750 MILLER ROAD

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15182861 / 15182886

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aarti Tamhane

PATENT REEL: 069295 FRAME: 0553

508874406

SIGNATURE:	Aarti Tamhane	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2024	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=15182886 Patent Release SIGNED#page1.tiff		

PATENT REEL: 069295 FRAME: 0554

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 05/16/2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01/15/2020, at Reel 051599, Frame 0285, Pennsylvania Transformer Technology, Inc. and Pennsylvania Breaker, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Patents to be duly executed as of October 31, 2024.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Darai Veul	
Print Name: Darcie Kerekes	
Title: Vice President	

PATENT REEL: 069295 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 11/18/2024